### 503887339 06/24/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3933988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATSUSHI HEIKE	06/09/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOSHIBA LIGHTING & TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-201-1, FUNAKOSHI-CHO	
City:	YOKOSUKA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15191638

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jgarred@ulmer.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN X. GARRED

Address Line 1: 1660 W. 2ND STREET, STE. 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40425-0051	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN X. GARRED	
SIGNATURE:	/John X. Garred/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 06/24/2016		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=40425\_0051\_Assignment#page1.tif source=40425\_0051\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503887339 REEL: 039002 FRAME: 0302

# COMBINED PATENT DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

発明の名称

発明の名称 TITLE OF INVENTION:	VEHICLE INTERIOR LIGHTING DEVICE		
DECLARATION			
下記発明者である私は、つぎのことがらを宣誓します。 As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:			
本宣誓は • This declaration is directed to:	<ul><li></li></ul>		
is directed to:	米国出願、あるいはに出願されたPCT国際出願番号 United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on		
上記の出願は私自身、あるいは私が権限を授与したものによって行われたものです。 • The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
私は本出願書中にあらわれるもともとの発明者、あるいはもともとの共同発明者です。 • I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint Inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
本宣誓書において故意に虚偽の申し立てを行った場合は18 U.S.C. 1001 により、罰金あるいは最高五(5)年の禁固刑、あるいはその両方による罰則の対象となることを認めます。  I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
	ASSIGNMENT		
WHEREAS, I, as a below named Inventor/Assignor, have invented the above invention.  WHEREAS, Toshiba Lighting & Technology Corporation, a corporation, and having its offices and a place of business at 1-201-1, Funakoshi-cho, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to all applications and Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto:			

**PATENT REEL: 039002 FRAME: 0303** 

# Attorney Docket No. Applicant Docket No. TLG2016501

I agree that I will without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and that I will execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:	
Legal Name: Atsushi HEIKE	Citizenship: Japan
Residence (City, State, Province): Kanagawa-ken, Japan	
Signature: Atsushi Ideiße	JUN. 9. 2016 Date:

PATENT REEL: 039002 FRAME: 0304

**RECORDED: 06/24/2016**